
Current SABA Membership 

Developer 
 
Meadowridge Properties Ltd. 
P.O. Box 190, 25 Water Street N. 
St. Marys, ON   N4X 1B1 
Ph: 519-284-2580 
Fax: 519-284-3601 
mdoupe@mcleantaylor.com 
Michael Doupe 
 
Northwest Stratford (2016) Developments Inc., 
1255 Commissioners Road West, 
Suite 225, 
London, ON  N6K 3N5 
Ph:   519-471-3662 
Fax: 519-471-9557 
dave@dtuc.ca 
David Tennent Jr. 
 
Thames Crest Development Corp., 
301 – 100 Wellington Street,, 
Suite 225, 
London, ON  N6B 2K6 
Ph:   519-672-4011 
Fax: 519-672-1150 
clinton@norquaydevelopments.ca 
Craig Linton 
 
Builder/ Renovator 
 
Belliveau Construction 
622 Lorne Avenue East 
Stratford, ON   N5A 6S5 
Ph: 519-271-2932 
Fax: 519-272-0894 
Todd Hartung 
 belliveauconstruction@bellnet.ca 
 
Bickell Built Homes Ltd. 
333 Emily Street, 
St. Marys, ON  N4X 0B7 
Ph: 519-284-1749 
Fax: 519-284-2740 
brett@bickellbuilthomes.ca 
Brett Bickell 
 

mailto:mdoupe@mcleantaylor.com
mailto:david.tennant.jr@hamptongroup.ca
mailto:clinton@norquaydevelopments.ca
mailto:belliveauconstruction@bellnet.ca


Earth Park Homes (Stratford) Inc., 
73 Hincks Street, 
New Hamburg, ON  N3A 2A2 
Ph:   519-662-3610 
Fax: 519-662-9410 
louis@earthpark.ca 
Louis Veenstra 
 
F. Reis Construction Ltd., 
2175A William Shakespeare Street, 
Shakespeare, ON  N0B 2P0      
Ph:   519-897-2254 
reis.custom.homes@gmail.com 
Dan or Chris Reis 
 
Feeney Design Build, 
274 Sunset Drive, 
Mitchell, ON  N0K 1N0 
Ph: 519-301-1502 
mattfeeney@ezllink.ca 
Matt Feeney 
 
Holman Built Inc., 
P. O. Box 24059, 
3986 Galt Street, 
Shakespeare, ON  N0B 2P0 
Ph:  226-921-1819 
zander.holman@gmail.com 
Alexander Holman 
 
Hyde Construction 
P.O. Box 1010, 89 Lorne Ave. E. 
Stratford, ON   N5A 6W4 
Ph: 519-271-1771 
Fax: 519-271-2815 
peter@hydeconstruction.com 
Peter Hyde 
 
Jeff Stewart General Carpentry, 
4608 Perth Road 135, 
R. R. # 1, 
Sebringville, ON  N0K 1X0 
Ph:  519-393-6473 
jsgencarpentry@quadro.net 
Jeff Stewart 
 
 
 

mailto:louis@earthpark.ca
mailto:reis.custom.homes@gmail.com
mailto:mattfeeney@ezllink.ca
mailto:zander.holman@gmail.com
mailto:info@hydeconstruction.com
mailto:jsgencarpentry@quadro.net


Lang Contracting Company Limited, 
54 Crawford Street 
Stratford, ON   N5A 5Y4 
Ph: 519-273-0499 
Fax: 519-273-7468 
gerrylang@rogers.com 
Gerry Lang 
 
Larry Otten Contracting Inc. 
103 Fairfield Drive, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 0A7 
Ph/Fax: 519-272-1340 
webuild@rogers.com 
Larry Otten 
 
NR Renovations Ltd., 
152 Georgina Street, 
P. O. Box 238, 
Mitchell, Ontario. 
N0K 1N0 
Ph:  519-274-3473 
Fax: 519-348-9366 
brink_p@hotmail.com 
Philip Brink 
 
Pinnacle Quality Homes 
P. O. Box 58, 
Mitchell, ON  N0K 1N0 
Ph: 519-229-6609 
Fax: 519-229-8089 
pinnacle@quadro.net 
John Meinen 
 
Pol Quality Homes Inc. 
R.R. #3, #4905 Line 32 
Stratford, ON  N5A 6S4 
Ph: 519-393-5200 
Fax: 519-393-5205 
jpol@quadro.net 
Jim Pol 
 
Riverstone Design & Build Inc. 
14742 Fifteen Mile Road 
R.R. #2, Denfield, ON   N0M 1P0 
Ph: 519-666-3537 
Fax: 519-666-3538 
homesbyriverstone@gmail.com 
Mike Loyens 

mailto:gerrylang@rogers.com
mailto:webuild@rogers.com
mailto:brink_p@hotmail.com
mailto:johnmeinen@quadro.net
mailto:jpol@quadro.net
mailto:riverstone@sympatico.ca


Stonecraft Custom Homes Ltd., 
226 Wimpole Street, 
Mitchell, ON  N0K 1N0 
Ph:  519-901-9961 
brad@stonecraftltd.ca 
Brad Lubbers 
 
Teahen Construction Ltd., 
201 Griffith Road, Unit B, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 6S4 
Ph:  519-275-2557 
Fax:  519-275-3878 
constructiongroup@teahen.ca 
Courtney and Chris Teahen 
 
The Contract Framing Group Inc., 
617 Wright Blvd., 
Stratford, ON   N4Z 1H3 
Ph/Fax: 519-273-4600 
jason@contractframing.ca 
Jason Francis 
 
The Tricar Group, 
3800 Colonel Talbot Road, 
London, ON.  N6P 1H5 
Ph:  519-652-8900 
Fax: 519-652-8905 
acarapella@tricar.com 
Adam Carapella 
 
Van Pelt Construction Inc., 
P. O. Box 1225,  
Mitchell, ON  N0K 1N0 
Ph:  519-348-8244 
Fax: 519-348-4528 
annelie@vanpeltconstruction.ca 
Annelie McCreight 
 
Service 
 
Beacon Herald of Stratford 
P. O. Box 430, N5A 6T6, 
59 Lorne Ave., Unit C, 
Stratford, ON   N5A 6S4 
Ph: 519-271-2222 Ext. 528209 
Fax: 519-271-1031 
sogden@postmedia.com 
Steve Ogden 

mailto:brad@stonecraftltd.ca
mailto:constructiongroup@teahen.ca
mailto:jason@contractframing.ca
mailto:acarapella@tricar.com
mailto:annelie@vanpeltconstruction.ca


Bickell’s Flooring and Complete Decorating Centre 
380 Lorne Ave. E. 
Stratford, ON   N5A 6S4 
Ph: 519-273-4564 
Fax: 519-273-7504 
bickellsflooring@bellnet.ca 
Geoff Bickell 
 
Conestoga Career Centre, (Conestoga College), 
130 Youngs Street, 
Straford, ON  N5A 1J7 
Ph:   519-271-5700 Ext. 7246, 
Fax:  519-272-0943 
stratfordcareercentre@conestogac.on.ca 
Kim Moore 
 
Creative Casuals, 
617 Douro Street, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 0B5 
Ph:  519-801-5320 
Fax: 519-291-3767 
cathyb.creativecasuals@gmail.com 
Cathy Bieman 
 
Enbridge Gas Inc: operating as Union Gas, 
P. O. Box 700, 
3840 Rhodes Drive, 
Windsor, ON  N9A 6N7 
Ph:   519-251-6825 
Cell: 519-564-7943 
gmancini@uniongas.com 
Gina Mancini 
 
Festival Hydro Inc., 
P. O. Box 397, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 6T5 
Ph:  519-271-4700 
Fax: 519-271-7204 
grahamj@festivalhydro.com 
Jeff Graham 
 
MS2 Productions, 
1235 Eagletrace Court, 
London, ON  N6G 0K8 
Ph:   519-276-0006 
Fax:  519-679-0281 
melissa@ms2.ca 
Melissa Schenk 

mailto:bickellsflooring@bellnet.ca
mailto:stratfordcareercentre@conestogac.on.ca
mailto:cathyb.creativecasuals@gmail.com
mailto:gbox@uniongas.com
mailto:grahamj@festivalhydro.com
mailto:melissa@ms2.ca


Orr Insurance Brokers Inc. 
50 Cobourg Street 
Stratford, ON   N5A 3E5 
Ph: 519-271-4340 
Fax: 519-271-7626 
jorr@orrinsurance.net 
Jeff Orr 
 
R & D Development Group Inc. 
80 Linton Ave., Unit A, 
Stratford, Ontario.  N5A 0B1 
Ph: 519-271-2211 
Fax: 519-271-2218 
rob@rndgroup.ca 
Rob DeGroot 
 
Re/Max a-b Realty Ltd., 
88 Wellington Street, 
Stratford ON  N5A 2L2 
Ph:  (519) 273-2821 
Fax:  (519) 273-4202 
jbwolfe@stratfordhomes.ca 
John Wolfe 
 
Stratford, Corp of the City of 
P.O. Box 818, 82 Erie St. 
Stratford, ON  N5A 6W1 
Ph: 519-271-0250 
Fax: 519-271-5966 
edujlovic@stratford.ca 
Ed Dujlovic 
 
Sutton Group – First Choice Realty Ltd., 
151 Downie Street, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 1X2 
Ph:  519-271-5515 
Fax:  519-271-9703 
pgraham@sutton.com 
Paul Graham 
 
Tarion Warranty Corporation 
395 Wellington Road, 
London, ON  N6A 5Z6 
Ph: 1-877-982-7466 
Fax: 519-660-3556 
Regional Manager, SW Region 
bob.thoburn@tarion.com 
Bob Thoburn 

mailto:jorr@orrinsurance.net
mailto:rob@rndgroup.ca
mailto:jbwolfe@stratfordhomes.ca
mailto:dcarroll@city.stratford.on.ca
mailto:pgraham@sutton.com
mailto:mikehanas@tarion.com


Trade Contractor 
 
Advanced Air 
1080 Erie St. 
Stratford, ON  N5A 6S4 
Ph: 519-271-0755 
Fax: 519-271-0355 
advancedair@bellnet.ca 
Rick Everett 
 
2435138 Ont Inc 
Benmiller Construction & Insulation, 
81175 Grist Mill Line, R.R. #4 
Goderich, ON   N7A 3Y1 
Ph: 519-524-9169 
Toll Free: 1-866-524-9169 
Fax: 519-524-6173 
benmillerconstruction@eastlink.ca 
Steve Boyce 
 
Brame Electric Inc., 
10 Rutherford Drive, 
Stratford, ON N5A 0A4 
Ph:  519-301-1727 
brame.electric@rogers.com 
Trevor Brame 
 
Culliton Brothers Ltd. 
P.O. Box 850, 473 Douro St. 
Stratford, ON   N5A 3S9 
Ph: 519-271-1981 
Fax: 519-273-4885 
tim@cullitonbrothers.com 
Tim Culliton 
 
Dave Davies Heating/Air/ Refrigeration 
115 Frederick Street 
Stratford, ON   N5A 3V6 
Ph: 519-271-1046 
Fax: 519-271-0205 
daviddaviesheat@on.aibn.com 
Dave Davies 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:advancedair@bellnet.ca
mailto:benmillerconstruction@bellnet.ca
mailto:brame.electric@rogers.com
mailto:dave@cullitonbrothers.com
mailto:daviddavies@on.aibn.com


Drybasements.com Ltd. 
P.O. Box 20124 
Woodstock, ON  N4S 8X8 
Ph: 519-421-0852 
Fax: 519-421-9301 
jeff.brown@drybasements.com 
Jeff Brown 
 
Grand River Insulation Inc., 
435 Conestogo Road, 
Waterloo, ON N2L 4C9 
Ph:  (519) 742-4100 
Fax:  (519) 742-7800 
jason@grandriverinsulation.ca 
Jason Plein 
 
Hertel Plumbing, 
P. O. Box 23007, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 7V8 
Phone:  519-273-8040 
Cell:  226-868-0142 (Bethany) and 519-949-0485 (Henry) 
hertelplumbing2018@gmail.com 
Bethany and Henry Schmidt 
 
John Leader Masonry, 
123 Waterloo Street South, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 4B3 
Ph:  (519) 305-0365 
johnleadermasonry@hotmail.ca 
John Leader 
 
JVK Restoration Masonry, 
78 East Gore Street, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 3X5 
PH:  519-274-9288 
jacobvankooten@yahoo.com 
Jacob VanKooten 
 
Klomp’s Landscaping Inc. 
R.R. #7, 
St. Marys, ON  N4X 1C9 
Ph: 519-284-0254 
Fax: 519-284-0359 
anthony@klomps.ca 
Tony Klomp 
  
 
 

mailto:jeff.brown@drybasements.com
mailto:jason@grandriverinsulation.ca
mailto:hertelplumbing2018@gmail.com
mailto:johnleadermasonry@hotmail.ca
mailto:Anthony@klomps.ca


Mitchell Ironworks, 
68 Huron Road, SS#1, 
Mitchell, ON  N0K 1N0 
Ph:  519-348-4494 
Fax:  519- 348-4494 
info@mitchellironworks.ca 
Brad Brace 
 
Next Generation Plumbing & Heating Ltd., 
259 Boyce Street, 
Sebringville, ON  N0K 1X0 
Ph:  519-949-0072 
nextgenheating@outlook.com 
Mike Holman 
 
Progress Aluminum and Insulation 
309 Lorne Avenue E. 
Stratford, ON   N5A 6S4 
Ph: 519-273-0296 
Fax: 519-273-6764 
garyl@wightman.ca 
Gary Lingard 
 
Savile Pool & Spa, 
456 Erie Street, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 2N5 
Ph:  519-271-3787 
tammysavile@savilepools.com 
Tammy Savile 
 
Titan Automation, 
55 King Street West, 
Suite 700, 
Kitchener, ON  N2G 4W1 
Ph:  1-647-797-4260 
Cell: 226-808-2331 
victor@titanautomation.ca 
Victor Savtchouk 
 
Turner Plumbing and Heating Ltd. 
457 Huron Street 
Stratford, ON  N5A 5T8 
Ph: 519-271-2782 
Fax: 519-271-3897 
dschneider@turnerplumbing.ca 
Darin Schneider 
 
 

mailto:info@mitchellironworks.ca
mailto:nextgenheating@outlook.com
mailto:garyl@wightman.ca
mailto:info@savilepools.com
mailto:victor@titanautomation.ca
mailto:nparr@turnerplumbing.on.ca


Unitec Electrical Contracting Inc. 
R.R. #5, 5221 Line 34, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 6S6 
Ph: 519-393-6004 
Fax: 519-393-6005 
Cell: 519-301-1840 
marcel@unitecelectric.com 
Marcel Tschudi 
 
Winmar 
601 Wright Boulevard, 
Stratford, ON   
N4Z 1H3 
Ph:   519-273-0000 
Fax: 519-273-2755 
craigrlangille@winmar.ca 
Craig Langille 

Professional 

Arky Designs Ltd./NA Engineering Associates, 
107 Erie Street, Suite 2, 
Stratford, Ontario.  N5A 2M5 
Ph: 519-273-3205 
Fax: 519-273-7133 
jtidman@naeng.com 
John Hood Tidman 

 
Baker Planning Group, 
P. O. Box 23002, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 7V8 
Phone:  226-921-1130 
caroline@bakerpg.com 
Caroline Baker 
 
Famme & Company Professional Corp 
125 Ontario Street 
Stratford, ON  N5A 3H1 
Ph: 519-271-7581 
Fax: 519-271-2737 
cwilliamson@fammeandco.on.ca 
Cory Williamson 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:marcel@unitecelectric.com
mailto:Stratford@winmar.ca
mailto:bmiller@naeng.com
mailto:caroline@bakerpg.com
mailto:cwilliamson@fammeandco.on.ca


GM BluePlan Engineering Limited, 
975 Wallace Ave. North, 
Listowel, ON  N4W 1M6 
Ph:  519-291-9339 
Fax: 519-291-5172 
john.kerr@gmblueplan.ca 
John C. Kerr 
 
GSP Group Inc., 
201 – 72 Victoria Street South, 
Kitchener, ON  N2G 4Y9 
Ph: 519-569-8883 
Fax: 519-569-8643 
cbaker@gspgroup.ca 
Caroline Baker 
 
JPH Design, 
356 Ontario Street, Suite 355, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 7X6 
Ph:  (519) 276-1324 
Fax:  519-271-9151 
jeremy@jphdesign.ca 
Jeremy Hunt 
 
Johnson Engineering Consultants Inc. 
368 Huron Street 
Stratford, ON  N5A 5T5 
Ph: 519-271-9923 
Fax: 519-271-5353 
jecinc@johnson-engineering.ca 
Brian Johnson 
 
Lerners LLP, 
80 Dufferin Avenue, 
London, ON  N6A 1K4 
Ph:   519-640-6369 
Fax:  519-932-3369 
mraithby@lerners.ca 
Michelle A. Raithby 
 
Monteith Ritsma Phillips Professional Corporation 
P.O. Box 846, 56 Albert St. 
Stratford, ON   N5A 6W3 
Ph: 519-271-6770 
Fax: 519-271-9261 
phillips@stratfordlawyers.com 
Andrew Phillips 
 

mailto:john.kerr@gmblueplan.ca
mailto:cbaker@gspgroup.ca
mailto:jeremy@jphdesign.ca
mailto:jecstrat@jecinc.on.ca
mailto:mraithby@lerners.ca
mailto:phillips@stratfordlawyers.com


MTE Consultants Inc., 
365 Home Street, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 2A5 
Ph: 519-271-7952 
Fax: 519-271-3545 
mwilson@mte85.com 
Montana Wilson 
 
Place Engineering Inc., 
36 College Street, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 4R4 
Ph:   519-301-9011 
harderr@placeeng.ca 
Randal Harder 
 
R. J. Burnside & Associates Limited, 
332 Lorne Avenue East, 
Stratford, Ontario.  N5A 6S4 
Ph:  519-271-5111 
Fax:  519-271-3790 
paul.macintyre@rjburnside.com 
Paul MacIntyre 
 
Financial 
 
Federated Insurance, 
3100 Bl. Le Carrefour, Suite 660, 
Laval, Quebec  H7T 2K7 
Ph:  450-680-3175 
Fax: 450-687-6663 
mauro.ditullio@federated.ca 
matthew.pepe@federated.ca 
Mauro Di Tullio (Corporate) or Matt Pepe (Local) 
 
Libro Credit Union, 
391 Huron St. 
Stratford, ON   N5A 5T6 
Ph: 519-271-4883 
Fax: 519-271-3431 
pat.redshaw@libro.ca 
Pat Redshaw 
 
Royal Bank of Canada, 
33 Downie Street, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 1W6 
Ph:  519-271-4006 
pet.santini@rbc.com 
Pet Santini 

mailto:mwilson@mte85.com
mailto:harderr@placeeng.ca
mailto:paul.macintyre@rjburnside.com
mailto:mauro.ditullio@federated.ca
mailto:matthew.pepe@federated.ca
mailto:martyrops@libro.ca
mailto:pet.santini@rbc.com


Scotiabank 
1 Ontario Street 
Stratford, ON  N5A 6S9 
Ph: 519-272-8257 
       226-868-0994 
Fax: 519-272-8329 
amy.mullock@scotiabank.com 
Amy Mullock 
 
Supplier 
 
Adams Building Supply Limited, 
668 Peel Street, 
Woodstock, ON  N4S 1L1 
Ph:  519-625-8221 (Shakespeare) 
        519-539-1211 (Woodstock) 
jamieadams@allenbuildingcentre.com 
Jamie Adams 
 
Arriscraft, 
875 Speedsville Road, 
Cambridge, ON  N3H 4S8 
Ph:  519-494-0381 
sarah.steele@arriscraft.com 
Sarah Steele 
 
Can-Tario Brick & Stone 
P.O. Box 1551, 
Woodstock, ON  N4S 0A7 
Ph: 519-537-6645 
Fax: 519-537-3014 
jbyl@can-tario.com 
John  Byl 
 
Casey’s Creative Kitchens, 
1020 Ontario Street, 
Stratford, On  N5A 6Z3 
Ph: 519-271-5004 
Fax: 519-271-5011 
colleen@caseyskitchens.com 
Colleen Brown 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:paul.barton@scotiabank.com
mailto:jamieadams@allenbuildingcentre.com
mailto:sarah.steele@arriscraft.com
mailto:cantario@execulink.com
mailto:ethalen@caseyscreativekitchens.com


D & D Glass & Mirror, 
41 3rd Street,   
Vanastra, ON  N0M 1L0 
Ph:  519-482-7869 
Fax: 519-482-7641 
info@dndglass.ca 
Marg Miller 
 
Dashwood Industries Ltd. 
69323 Richmond Street, 
Highway 4, 
Centralia, ON   N0M 1K0 
Toll-Free: 1-800-265-4284 
Fax: 519-435-0021 
rob.guenther@dashwood.com 
Rob Guenther 
 
Dufferin Concrete, 
P. O. Box 1360, 
5 Johnston Street, 
Kitchener, ON  N2G 4H9 
Ph:  519-872-0230 
Fax: 866-503-2219 
lindsay.sebben@ca.crh.com 
Lindsay Sebben 
 
Easy Building Products Ltd., 
P. O. Box 137, 
73000 Airport Line, 
Hensall, ON N0M 1X0 
Ph:  519-263-3107 
Fax: 519-263-3108 
sales@easybuildingproducts.ca 
Dan Vanderlaan 
 
Ed’s Concrete Products Limited 
1266 Erie St. 
Stratford, ON  N5A 6S4 
Ph: 519-271-6590 
Fax: 519-271-0264 
byron@edsconcrete.com 
Byron Veldjesgraaf 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:info@dndglass.ca
mailto:Robert.guenther@dashwood.com
mailto:rob.grech@ca.crh.com
mailto:sales@easybuildingproducts.ca
mailto:byron@edsconcrete.com


GCW Custom Kitchens & Cabinetry Inc. 
95 South Edgeware Road, 
St. Thomas, ON  N5P 4C4 
Ph:  519-668-3006 
Fax;  519-668-3007 
rdeweger@gcwkitchens.com 
Ron DeWeger 
 
Grand River Natural Stone, 
1891 Wharncliffe Road South, 
London, ON  N6L 1K2 
Ph:  519-652-5476 
Fax: 519-652-6947 
steve@grandriverstone.com 
Steve Siegel 
 
Hunter Steel Sales 
500 Lorne Avenue, P. O. Box 456, 
Stratford, ON   N5A 6T7 
Ph: 519-273-3151 
Fax: 519-273-0350 
Toll-Free: 800-265-7858 
john@huntersteel.ca 
John Winiarz 
 
Jackson, D.J. Engineered Truss Components 
R.R. #1 
St. Pauls, ON   N0K 1V0 
Ph: 519-271-1104 
Fax: 519-271-3163 
dan@djjackson.ca 
Dan Jackson 
 
MacLeans Home Hardware Building Centre, Grand Bend, 
70948 Bluewater Highway, 
Grand Bend, ON  N0M 1T0 
Ph:  519-238-8282 
Fax: 519-238-1000  
mike.maclean@homehardware.ca 
Mike MacLean 
 
Magest Building Systems Limited, 
P. O. Box 574 
25 Wright Blvd., 
Stratford, ON  N5A 6T7 
Ph:  519-272-1001 
bmartin@magest.com 
Brock Martin 

mailto:info@gcwkitchens.com
mailto:steve@grandriverstone.com
mailto:shunter@orc.ca
mailto:dan@djjacksontruss.com
mailto:mike.maclean@homehardware.ca
mailto:bmartin@magest.com


McDonald Home Hardware Building Centre, 
P. O. Box 170, 
Brussels, ON  N0G 1H0 
Ph:  519-887-6277 
Fax: 519-887-6244 
michael@mcdonaldhomehardware.com 
Michael McDonald 
 
Moffatt & Powell Rona 
5835 Line 34, R.R. #3, Hwy 8, East 
Mitchell, ON   N0K 1N0 
Ph: 519-348-8437 
Fax: 519-348-4308 
sandy@moffattand powell.com 
Sandy Bennewies 
 
North Pole Trim & Supplies 
560 Glasgow St. 
London, ON  N5W 4A3 
Ph: 519-434-3251 
Fax: 519-434-4125 
eric@northpoletrim.com 
Eric Toivonen 
 
Oxford Carriage Door Ltd., 
25 Griffith Road, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 6S4 
chris@ocd.ca 
Chris Roth 
 
Perth Ready Mix, 
P.O. Box 700 
Stratford, ON  N5A 6V8 
Ph: 226-963-1389 
Fax: 519-271-6461 
duane.harmer@lavis.ca 
Duane Harmer 
 
Simply Divine Designs, 
116 Downie Street, Suite 2, 
Stratford, ON N5A 1X1 
Ph:  519-305-3375 
Fax: 519-305-3377 
heather@simplydivinedesigns.ca 
Heather Galloway 
 
 
 

mailto:michael@mcdonaldhomehardware.com
mailto:eric@northpoletrim.com
mailto:chris@ocd.ca
mailto:msteffler@gaffney.on.ca
mailto:info@simplydivinedesigns.ca


St. Marys Building Centre, 
925 Queen Street East, 
R. R. # 2, 
St. Marys, Ontario. 
N4X 1C5 
Ph:  519-284-3380 
Fax: 519-284-4124 
bradroth@stmarysbc.ca 
Brad Roth 
 
Strassburger Supplies Ltd, 
Windows & Doors 
2101 Shirley Drive, 
Kitchener, ON   N2B 3X4 
Ph: 1-800-265-4717 
Fax: 519-885-1079 
dean@strassburger.net 
Dean Elvidge 
 
Stratford Home Hardware and Building Centre 
R.R. #4 
Stratford, ON   N5A 6S5 
Ph: 519-271-4370 
Fax: 519-271-9528 
paul.strasser@stratfordhomehardware.ca 
steve.straus@stratfordhomehardware.ca 
Steve Straus & Paul Strasser 
 
Sunbelt Rentals, 
54 Lorne Ave., 
Stratford, ON  N5A 6S4 
Ph:   519-272-2220 
Fax: 519-272-9998 
scott.jarmuth@sunbeltrentals.com 
Scott Jarmuth 
 
Technical Training Group, 
617 Douro Street, Suite 202, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 0B5 
Ph:  519-801-8844 
marketing@technicaltraininggroup.org 
Liz Balletto 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:georgechellew@stmarysbc.ca
mailto:dennisr@strassburger.net
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Tri-County Brick 
320 Home Street 
Stratford, ON   N5A 7C9 
Ph: 519-273-5151 
Fax: 519-273-4214 
shane@tricountybrick.com 
Shane Rand 
 
Willmark Cabinet Design & Carpentry Ltd., 
400 Huron Street, Unit 4, 
Stratford ON  N5A 5T5 
Ph:  226-633-5778 
Fax: 519-271-1979 
rebecca_willmarkcabinets@execulink.com 
Mark Feeney 
 
Woodecor Ltd., 
2980 Forest Road, 
R. R. # 4, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 6S5 
Ph:  519-271-2700 
Fax: 519-271-6841 
woodecor@rogers.com 
Matt Anderson 
 
Yantzi Home Building Centre, 
985434 Perth Oxford Road, 
R.R. #1 
Tavistock, ON  N0B 2R0 
Ph: 519-655-2014 
Fax: 519-655-3411 
mikem@yantzihomebuildingcentre.com 
Mike McLeod 
 
100 Full Members 
 
Associate Members 
 
Builder/Renovator 
 
Meinen Custom Homes, 
P. O. Box 58, 
Mitchell, ON  N0K 1N0 
Ph: 519-229-6609 
Fax: 519-229-8089 
johnmeinen@quadro.net 
John Meinen 
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Life Members 
 
Bill Dinsmore, 
145 Kemp Crescent, 
Stratford, ON  N5A 5C2 
Ph:  519-271-4353 
 
Ross Dale, 
34 Mayberry Place, 
Stratford, Ontario. 
N5A 6Z7 
Ph:  519-271-3693 
rdale@rogers.com 
 
Jack West, 
236 Briarhill Drive, 
Stratford ON  N5A 7S2 
Ph:  519-273-1005 
duke.dunlop@gmail.com 
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